
2

4

5

6

1

U

9

10

11

1,2

I4

l-5

T7

18

19

20

2T

22

23

.A

25

zo

HEARING BOARD

Vanessa Johnson
Acting Clerk

l-learing Board
Bây Area Atr euality
Management Dlstr¡ct

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD
OF THE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

For a Variance from Regulation 6, Rule 1,

Section 303.1; California Health & Safety
Code Section4lT0l; Condition # 18666,
Part I of Major Facility Review Permit

No.3549

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

The above-entitled matter, being an Application for Variance from Regulation 6, Rule 1,

Section 303.1; California Health & Safety Code Section 41701; Condition # 18666, Part I of

Major Facility Review Permit, having been filed on February 19, 2008; Applicant having amended

its Application on February 19,2008; Notice of Hearing having been filed on February 22,2008

Applicant having withdrawn its Application for Variance on April l, 2008; the matter having

called on calendar at the hearing on April 3, 2008;

FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance with Section 5.7 of the Hearing Board Rules, the

HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Application for Variance be and is hereby dismissed.

¿ll-ng
.],ALE


