	FILED
	APR - 8 2008
1	HEARING BOARD BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2	Vanessa Johnson Acting Clerk
3	Hearing Board Bay Area Air Quality Management District
4	BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD
5	OF THE
6 7	BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA
8	In the Matter of the Application of
9	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN ) No. 3549
10	FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO)INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT)ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
11	) For a Variance from Regulation 6, Rule 1, )
12	Section 303.1; California Health & Safety ) Code Section 41701; Condition # 18666, )
13	Part 1 of Major Facility Review Permit )
14	)
15	The above-entitled matter, being an Application for Variance from Regulation 6, Rule 1,
16	Section 303.1; California Health & Safety Code Section 41701; Condition # 18666, Part 1 of
17	Major Facility Review Permit, having been filed on February 19, 2008; Applicant having amended
18	its Application on February 19, 2008; Notice of Hearing having been filed on February 22, 2008;
19	Applicant having withdrawn its Application for Variance on April 1, 2008; the matter having
20	called on calendar at the hearing on April 3, 2008;
21	FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance with Section 5.7 of the Hearing Board Rules, the
22	HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Application for Variance be and is hereby dismissed.
23	$\hat{\mathcal{N}}$ $\hat{\mathcal{A}}$ $\hat{\mathcal{A}}$
24	Monus M 10 4.3.08
25	Thomas M. Dailey, M.D., Chair Date
26	

ARB